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Federal Government allotments to the different provinces for this type of 
training for the year ended Mar. 31, 1953, together with claims paid (including 
commitments from previous years) to Apr. 30, 1953, were as follows:— 

Province Allotment Payment Province Allotment Payment 

Newfoundland 

$ 
3,625 

85,000 
36,700 
15,000 
34,000 

3 

60,473 
34,941 
13,940 
17,841 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

TOTALS 

$ 
25,000 
31,000 
60,000 
15,000 

. 303,325 

» 
16,228 
25,923 
50,879 

7,528 

227,754 

New Brunswick . . . . 
Quebec 

$ 
3,625 

85,000 
36,700 
15,000 
34,000 

3 

60,473 
34,941 
13,940 
17,841 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

TOTALS 

$ 
25,000 
31,000 
60,000 
15,000 

. 303,325 

» 
16,228 
25,923 
50,879 

7,528 

227,754 

Training of Military Personnel.—Provision is made for the training of 
service tradesmen in such categories as might be requested by the Department of 
National Defence and for whom the provincial governments have the necessary 
training facilities. Training during 1952-53 was on a comparatively small scale, 
with an enrolment of 713 trainees in the Provinces of New Brunswick, Quebec, 
Ontario, Manitoba and Alberta. Training was given to driver-mechanics, motor-
vehicle mechanics and electrical mechanics for the Army and in telecommunications 
for the RCAF. The entire cost of this type of training is paid by the Federal 
Government. Allotments made for the year ended Mar. 31, 1953, and claims 
paid (including commitments from previous years) to Apr. 30, 1953, were as 
follows:—-

Province Service Allotment Payment 

New Brunswick Army 
Quebec Army 
Ontario Air Force 
Manitoba Army 
Alberta Army 

TOTALS 

$ 
16,000 
7,542 

30,000 
30,000 
55,000 

12,586 
6,800 

12,149 
11,541 
41,094 

138,542 84,170 

Training of Workers for Defence Industries.—Agreements have been 
entered into with the Provinces of British Columbia, Alberta, Manitoba, Ontario, 
Quebec, New Brunswick and Nova Scotia and special classes for the training of 
workers in defence industries have been established. Such classes have been 
organized in aircraft sheet-metal work, machine-shop practice and machine-tool 
operations, welding and drafting. Industrial establishments are being encouraged 
to organize and operate plant-training programs and special pre-employment 
classes may be set up to meet any general need that may develop. Federal Govern­
ment allotments and payments made for the year ended Mar. 31, 1953, were as 
follows:— 

Province Allotment Payment 

Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick . . . . 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Alberta 
British Columbia. . . 

TOTALS . 

s t 
65,250 46,303 
20,231 19,521 
35,000 14,087 
75,000 6,856 
3,750 I 

10,000 3,823 
15,000 11,461 

224,231 102,050 

1 No training given. 


