Federal Government allotments to the different provinces for this type of training for the year ended Mar. 31, 1953, together with claims paid (including commitments from previous years) to Apr. 30, 1953, were as follows:—

Province	Allot ment	Payment	Province	Allot ment	Payment
	\$	\$			
Newfoundland	3,625		Manitoba	25,000	16.228
Nova Scotia	85,000	60,473	Saskatchewan	31,000	25,923
New Brunswick	36,700	34,941	Alberta	60,000	50,879
Quebec Ontario	15,000 34,000	13,940 17,841	British Columbia	15,000	7,528
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	02,000	2.,011	Totals	303,325	227,754

Training of Military Personnel.—Provision is made for the training of service tradesmen in such categories as might be requested by the Department of National Defence and for whom the provincial governments have the necessary training facilities. Training during 1952-53 was on a comparatively small scale, with an enrolment of 713 trainees in the Provinces of New Brunswick, Quebec, Ontario, Manitoba and Alberta. Training was given to driver-mechanics, motorvehicle mechanics and electrical mechanics for the Army and in telecommunications for the RCAF. The entire cost of this type of training is paid by the Federal Government. Allotments made for the year ended Mar. 31, 1953, and claims paid (including commitments from previous years) to Apr. 30, 1953, were as follows:—

Province	Service	Allotment	Payment
	-		8
New Brunswick	Army	16,000	12,586
Quebec	Army	7,542	6,800
Ontario	Air Force	30,000	12,149
Manitoba	Army	30,000	11,541
Alberta	Army	55,000	41,094
Totals		138,542	84,170

Training of Workers for Defence Industries.—Agreements have been entered into with the Provinces of British Columbia, Alberta, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec, New Brunswick and Nova Scotia and special classes for the training of workers in defence industries have been established. Such classes have been organized in aircraft sheet-metal work, machine-shop practice and machine-tool operations, welding and drafting. Industrial establishments are being encouraged to organize and operate plant-training programs and special pre-employment classes may be set up to meet any general need that may develop. Federal Government allotments and payments made for the year ended Mar. 31, 1953, were as follows:—

Province	Allot ment	Payment
	*	8
Nova Scotia	65,250	46,303
New Brunswick	20,231	19,521
Quebec	35,000	14,087
Ontario	75,000	6,856
Manitoba	3,750	1
Alberta	10,000	3,823
British Columbia	15,000	11,461
Totals	224,231	102,050

¹ No training given.